

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 1 of 28

POSTING NO: 184473 Clerk OPENING DATE: 10/17/2018 CLOSING DATE: 10/24/2018  
JOB ID: ~~70668045~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC  
Vacant 00016170 BELMONT CARRIER STATION BELMONT Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Window duties, Distribution, Scanning, all duties assigned by Mgmt.  
QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
BELMONT 02478

SECTION:  
WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1300-60L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	13:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	13:00	060	04:00	13:00	060	04:00	13:00	060	04:00	13:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:  
TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: ~~95070656~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC  
Vacant 00016102 BROOKLINE CARRIER STATION BROOKLINE Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BROOKLINE; RELIEF AND POOL .WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL  
AGREEMENT. BROOKLINE; BROOKLINE VILLAGE; BOSTON COLLEGE; CHESTNUT HILL  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6539595

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
SECTION: RELIEF & POOL  
WORK SCHEDULE: 1100-1930-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
11:00	19:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030	11:00	19:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:  
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 2 of 28

JOB ID: 70609992 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016103 BROOKLINE VILLAGE FINANCE STATION BROOKLINE VILLAGE Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT: 730-1600-30L; MON-FRI: 1030-1900-30L-N/S-SUN/TUE###  
MUST HAVE ONE YEAR OF FINANCIAL EXPERIENCE;MUST ATTEND LEAD SALES/SERVICES TRAINING;ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL;1412 CLOSEOUT;WHOLESALE SAFE;ALL CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR REPLACES 6223211. P/L 047  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6404653

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/1600-30L-Su-TuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From 07:30	To 16:00	Brk 030	From OFF	To OFF	Brk OFF	From 10:30	To 19:00	Brk 030	From OFF	To OFF	Brk OFF	From 10:30	To 19:00	Brk 030	From 10:30	To 19:00	Brk 030	From 10:30	To 19:00	Brk 030
------------	----------	---------	----------	--------	---------	------------	----------	---------	----------	--------	---------	------------	----------	---------	------------	----------	---------	------------	----------	---------

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71560348 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 48 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016101 CHESTNUT HILL CARRIER STATION CHESTNUT HILL Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: All duties as assigned by Manager#. WINDOW; BOXLIN; HEAVY LIFTING; PARCEL DISTRIBUTION & SCHEME.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
CHESTNUT HILL 02467

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From 04:00	To 12:30	Brk 030	From OFF	To OFF	Brk OFF	From 04:00	To 12:30	Brk 030	From OFF	To OFF	Brk OFF	From 04:00	To 12:30	Brk 030	From 04:00	To 12:30	Brk 030	From 04:00	To 12:30	Brk 030
------------	----------	---------	----------	--------	---------	------------	----------	---------	----------	--------	---------	------------	----------	---------	------------	----------	---------	------------	----------	---------

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030

PENDING QUALIFICATION: WONG, M EMP ID: 9134 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 03/05/2016 RANK: 022  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 3 of 28

JOB ID: 95295323 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016174 EAST WATERTOWN FINANCE STATION EAST EAST  
WATERTOWN Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE 1 YEAR EXPERIENCE AS A WINDOW CLERK  
MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222142

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0845-1745-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:45	17:45	060	08:45	17:45	060	08:45	17:45	060	08:45	17:45	060	08:45	17:45	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

**successful bidder** NADEAU, P EMP ID: 8663 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 10/13/2018 RANK: 002  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70674506 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016176 WELLESLEY HILLS CARRIER STATION WELLESLEY WELLESLEY  
HILLS Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC  
All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
WELLESLEY HILLS 02481

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 030

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 4 of 28

JOB ID: 70305768 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016142 BRAINTREE CARRIER STATION BRAINTREE Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR BRAINTREE FINANCE, WEYMOUTH LANDING, EAST  
WEYMOUTH, SOUTH WEYMOUTH & NORTH WEYMOUTH; MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1  
DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1600-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	16:00	060	07:00	16:00	060	07:00	16:00	060	07:00	16:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ST GERMAIN, L EMP ID: 0823 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 01/23/2016 RANK: 005  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70703849 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016126 BRIGHTON CARRIER STATION BRIGHTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all duties as assigned by manager. ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PHILLIP, D EMP ID: 1683 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 012  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 5 of 28

JOB ID: 70983743 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-  
ASSOC Trad Full Time  
Vacant 00016138 EAST WEYMOUTH CARRIER STATION EAST WEYMOUTH Flex Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 40 HR FLEX NTFT Schedule: SAT/THUR: 0600-1430-30L; MON/TUE/FRI: 0930-1830-60L; NS DAYS SUN/WED; All duties assigned by mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
WEYMOUTH / EAST 02189

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600/0930-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:30	060	09:30	18:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	09:30	18:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 72072301 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC  
Newly Established 20055858 HYDE PARK FINANCE STATION HYDE PARK Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PER GRIEVANCE SETTLEMENT # B5C 4BC 17456803; WINDOW; BOXLIN; CLOSE-OUT DUTIES;  
DISPATCH AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:00	18:00	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 6 of 28

JOB ID: 95238320 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 20055858 HYDE PARK FINANCE STATION HYDE PARK Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT.  
ROSLINDALE; HYDE PARK; JAMAICA PLAIN; READVILLE; WEST ROXBURY & MATTAPAN  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6504036

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
SECTION: RELIEF & POOL  
WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 95196324 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016151 JAMAICA PLAIN CARRIER STATION JAMAICA PLAIN Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sun/Wed Sat only 0930-1800-30L  
HEAVY LIFTING - BULK MAIL DISPATCH - ALL OTHER DUTIES AS  
ASSIGNED BY MANAGER. REPLACES JOB #6222157  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6324708

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
SECTION:  
WORK SCHEDULE: 0930/0830-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MENDES, B EMP ID: 0762 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 018  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 7 of 28

JOB ID: 95293275 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016150 MATTAPAN CARRIER STATION MATTAPAN Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL CLERICAL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR  
REPLACES 6225858  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6406562

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
MATTAPAN 02126

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: TARPLEY, S EMP ID: 2489 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 04/04/2015 RANK: 006  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70671143 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016146 MILTON CARRIER STATION MILTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: work schedule 1000-1830-30L NS: SUN/THU; All duties assigned by  
management

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: JASMIN, C EMP ID: 2297 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 8 of 28

JOB ID: 95081995 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016143 QUINCY CARRIER STATION QUINCY Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WORK SCHEDULE: 600-1430-30L-NS Sun/Wed; FRI 530-1400-30L  
BACK UP BRM, FRIDAY - REGISTRY CAGE BACKUP  
ALL OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR  
REPLACES 6229620  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6457302  
v0028539

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
QUINCY 1 - 02169

SECTION:  
WORK SCHEDULE: 0600/0530-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	05:30	14:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 066

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Vella, D EMP ID: 5470 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/04/1984 RANK: 072

\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 95253517 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016153 ROSLINDALE CARRIER STATION ROSLINDALE Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1412 DUTIES BOXLINE DUTIES - ALL OTHER CLERICAL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED  
BY MANAGER/SUPERVISOR

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:  
WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1830-60L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:30	18:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:30	060	09:30	18:30	060	09:30	18:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

\*\*\*\*\*



R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 9 of 28

JOB ID: 70705213 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016152 WEST ROXBURY CARRIER STATION WEST WEST ROXBURY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 930-1800-30L; Sa only 700-1530-30L with NS Sun/FRI dispatch,1412, heavy lifting, other duties as assigned by manager. ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE REQUIRED

CANCELLED

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700/0930-30L-Su-FrV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030
			OFF	OFF	OFF							OFF	OFF	OFF			

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 72033319 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Newly Established 00016152 WEST ROXBURY CARRIER STATION WEST WEST ROXBURY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 70205971; WORK SCHEDULE: SAT: 730-1600-30L; MON/TUE/WED/FRI: 10 00-1830-30L; NS DAYS: SUN/THUR; WINDOW; DISPATCH; BOXLIN; PASSPORTS AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/1000-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF
												OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 10 of 28

JOB ID: 95128357 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016169 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS FINANCE STATION ARLINGTON HEIGHTS Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: READYPOST, CAGE, DISPATCH, BMEU; OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR. MUST HAVE  
1 YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE.BOXLINE.  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6222169

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Langone, E EMP ID: 9311 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/1983 RANK: 039  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70612467 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MPC All other duties assigned by management.

QUALIFICATIONS: CHARLESTOWN 02129

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Su-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 022

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Celata, K EMP ID: 1482 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 10/11/1986 RANK: 006  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 11 of 28

JOB ID: 70645129 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time  
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EB/WIN SCHEME- ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER  
W/S: Sa/Mo/We-Fr 0400 1000; N/S days Su/Tu

QUALIFICATIONS: EAST BOSTON / WINTHROP 02128-02152

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1000-00L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
04:00	10:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	10:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	10:00		04:00	10:00		04:00	10:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 046

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 95467095 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC  
Vacant 01008943 IMC NORTH TOUR II CLERKS INCOMING MAIL CTR NORTH Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF AND POOL FOR UNION SQUARE; E BOSTON; WINTHROP; CHELSEA; EVERETT & CHARLESTOWN, WINTER; WEST SOMERVILLE. EMPLOYEE WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH LOCAL AGREEMENT CMS JOB SLOT ID: 650393

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 12 of 28

JOB ID: 95140821 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016185 CHELSEA FINANCE STATION CHELSEA Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: HEAVY LIFTING  
MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6223357  
Employee moved to duplicate position 70997488 due to reactivation

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

**Successful bidder**: OPARINDE, O EMP ID: 9661 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 077  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 95116848 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016186 EAST BOSTON FINANCE STATION EAST BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: FULL TIME SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOCIATE  
Work Schedule:SA-0600-1430-30L;MO-0800-1630-30L;TU-0800-1630-30L;WE-  
0800-1630-30L;FR-0800-1630-30L;NS-SU-TH  
BOXLINE, WEBBATS, CLOSEOUT DUTIES AND ALL OTHER DUTIES  
ASSIGNED BY SUPERVISOR.  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6481076

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800/0600-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SWAN, K EMP ID: 1196 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 05/17/2014 RANK: 019  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 13 of 28

JOB ID: 95279931 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016186 EAST BOSTON FINANCE STATION EAST BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BULK MAILINGS, BOXLINE DISTR,CLAIMS, QUARTERLY METER REPORT  
REGISTERED & CERTIFIED MAIL 2ND AND FINAL NOTICES;REPLACES  
6229301  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6321470

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0715-1545-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:15	15:45	030	07:15	15:45	030	07:15	15:45	030	07:15	15:45	030	07:15	15:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Shephard, E EMP ID: 2009 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 06/03/1989 RANK: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 7024162Z 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016123 DORCHESTER CENTER CARRIER STATION DORCHESTER CENTER Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Dual Assignment: 430-930 @ Dor. Center and 930-1300 @ Codman Square.  
SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC  
WINDOW DUTIES, OTHER DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR. STF PKG 9/2008

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:30	13:00	030	04:30	13:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BECKLES, S EMP ID: 1812 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 14 of 28

JOB ID: 70452454 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016123 DORCHESTER CENTER CARRIER STATION DORCHESTER CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Sales, SVCS/Dist Assoc Window duties, Distribution; Heavy Lifting; All Other Duties as Assigned by Manager.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
DORCHESTER CENTER 02124

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 038

PENDING QUALIFICATION: WOOD, D EMP ID: 6150 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 028  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71104123 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016123 DORCHESTER CENTER CARRIER STATION DORCHESTER CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NTFT SCHEDULE 30 HR SAT/MON/WED 500-1100-00L; TUE 800-1400-00L; FRI 700-1300-00L; NS SUN/THU; REPLACES 95148432; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.  
#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
DORCHESTER CENTER 02124

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0500/0800-00L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
05:00	11:00		OFF	OFF	OFF	05:00	11:00		08:00	14:00		05:00	11:00		OFF	OFF	OFF
															07:00	13:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 038

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 15 of 28

JOB ID: 70197439 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time  
ASSOC  
Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SSA 1412 CLOSEOUT  
For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hrs a week are considered part-time work, Work Schedule: 0530-1130-00L-SA-SU

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0530-1130-00L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:30	11:30		06:30	12:30		06:30	12:30		06:30	12:30		06:00	12:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:

**successful bidder** YUEN, T EMP ID: 6529 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/15/2018 RANK: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 7070515Z 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOCIATE  
Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: LEAD SSA, 1412 Closeout,  
Must have 1 yr SSA experience; window; passports; boxline and all other duties as assigned by mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ERVIN, M EMP ID: 1560 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/2016 RANK: 028  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 16 of 28

JOB ID: 95320925 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: CARRIER ACCOUNTABLES - PERMIT FEE - PASSPORT - ALL OTHER DUTIES AS  
ASSIGNED BY MANAGER. 730-1600-30L; NS Fri/Sat; back up Mobile Post  
Office; Must qualify to drive the Mobile PO Truck WEBBATS  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6532890

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GETAHUN, T EMP ID: 1736 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 05/27/2017 RANK: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70352334 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016115 JFK CARRIER STATION JOHN  
FITZGERALD  
KENNEDY Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE: JFK, HANOVER, STATE HOUSE, CHARLES ST.; NEED TO  
ADD R&P AS SECTION; WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORANDCE WITH THE LOCAL  
AGREEMENT; MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES  
ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
----------	--	--	--------	--	--	--------	--	--	---------	--	--	-----------	--	--	----------	--	--	--------	--	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*



R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 17 of 28

JOB ID: ~~70645435~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:2=Non-Trad Full Time  
ASSOC  
Vacant 00016127 KENMORE CARRIER STATION KENMORE Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 30 HR NTFT SCHEDULE;WINDOW; 1412 DUTIES; PASSPORT TRAINING REQUIRED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT. 1230-1830-00L-NS Sat/Sun: For retirement purposes, NTFT assignments of less than 40 hours a week are considered part-time work.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1230-1830-00L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:30	18:30		12:30	18:30		12:30	18:30	

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: ~~95445645~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC  
Vacant 00016129 PRUDENTIAL CENTER FINANCE STATION PRUDENTIAL CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING REQUIRED  
CMS Job Slot ID: 6536120

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:30	15:00	030	06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: YAN, K EMP ID: 0093 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/01/2018 RANK: 026  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 18 of 28

JOB ID: 71050819 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016105 ROXBURY CARRIER STATION ROXBURY Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: PASSPORT TRAINING AND SCHEME  
DORCHESTER 2 AND ROXBURY

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)  
DORCHESTER 2 02121-02125  
ROXBURY 02119

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Su-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

TOTAL SCHEME DEFERMENT DAYS: 070

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70030884 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016105 ROXBURY CARRIER STATION ROXBURY Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR: FIELDS CORNER, ROXBURY; GROVE HALL; MISSION  
HILL; UPHAMS CORNER RETAIL, CODMAN SQUARE;CATHEDRAL WILL BE ASSIGNED IN  
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AGREEMENT: MAY BE REQUIRED TO COVER 1 DAY  
ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.#

#  
#  
#  
#  
#  
#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:00	15:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 19 of 28

JOB ID: 71992889 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016109 GROVE HALL FINANCE STATION GROVE HALL Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; BOXLIN; CLOSE-OUT DISPATCH AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-TuV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MCINTYRE-  
POWELL, C EMP ID: 4905 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 RANK: 002

\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71992884 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016108 UPHAMS CORNER FINANCE STATION UPHAMS CORNER Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: UTLITY POSITION: GROVE HALL SAT HOURS AND TUES HOURS; UPHAMS CORNER:  
WED/THUR;  
FRI: ROXBURY MAIN OFFICE FOLLOWING WORK SCHEDULE; NS DAYS SUN/MON; WINDOW;  
PASS  
PORTS; BOXLIN; CLOSE-OUT AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 20 of 28

JOB ID: 71992886 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time  
ASSOC

Vacant 00016108 UPHAMS CORNER FINANCE STATION UPHAMS CORNER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WINDOW; BOXLINE;PASSPORTS; CLOSE-OUT DUTIES AND ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-0830-60L-SU-THV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	16:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	08:30	17:30	060	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:30	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pritchard, R EMP ID: 1338 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 11/22/1986 RANK: 058  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71758719 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time

Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - CUSTOMER RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SALES RETENTION TEAM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KIMAIYO, S EMP ID: 7771 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 10/29/2016 RANK: 016  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 21 of 28

JOB ID: 70350678 2320-28XX BULK MAIL TECH KP0015 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 79 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 00048508 MARKETING (DISTRICT) BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BULK MAIL TECH  
1ST FLR BMEU; REQUIRED TO OPERATE COMPUTER TERMINAL AFTER TRAINING;  
SENIOR BIDDER MUST SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE PREREQUISITE SKILLS AND  
REQUIRED TO COMPLETE A 2WK TRAINING PROGRAM AT BUSINESS MAIL ACADEMY IN  
NORMAN, OK; HEAVY LIFTING

QUALIFICATIONS: 425 BUSINESS MAIL ENTRY PREREQ (V1.2)  
427 BUSINESS MAIL ACADEMY EXAM

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Valley, T EMP ID: 8350 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 10/10/1998 RANK: 020  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70404169 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK  
ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER/SUPERVISOR##  
##  
##

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Falzone, F EMP ID: 6724 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 02/02/1985 RANK: 040  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 22 of 28

JOB ID: 70958401 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 413

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GINEPRA, F EMP ID: 5982 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70987680 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 918/413

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	20:30 05:00 030	OFF OFF OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VENUS, S EMP ID: 0638 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 001  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71288530 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY  
MANAGER/SUPERVISOR BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk	From To Brk
OFF OFF OFF	OFF OFF OFF	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030	06:00 14:30 030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Pino, J EMP ID: 6330 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 03/15/1986 RANK: 028  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 23 of 28

JOB ID: 71288548 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MAIL PROCESSING CLERK; ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY  
MANAGER/SUPERVISOR BASE OPN 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0600-1430-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	06:00	14:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	06:00	14:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kawalski, A EMP ID: 2387 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 07/02/1988 RANK: 010  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71754052 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 622

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: PRINCE MAHAMA, A EMP ID: 4743 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 022  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71859397 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 24 of 28

JOB ID: 71859399 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71859400 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: SURIBORY, A EMP ID: 5798 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 040  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71859416 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lee, S EMP ID: 9089 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 03/15/1986 RANK: 020  
\*\*\*\*\*



R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 25 of 28

JOB ID: 71859420 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 918 / 621

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DESARIO, M EMP ID: 2042 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 02/20/2016 RANK: 004  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71859435 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918/413

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Wilson, E EMP ID: 0625 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 05/21/1988 RANK: 052  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 71875143 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Base Oper 918/414

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday				
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk		
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Szyp, R EMP ID: 4973 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/27/1986 RANK: 070  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 26 of 28

JOB ID: 71996874 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON AUTOMATION AREA Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 918 / 625

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 1215-2045-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030	12:15	20:45	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Barry, J EMP ID: 1431 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 03/15/1997 RANK: 024  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 95104435 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPERATION 146 / 482, PRIMARY DUTIES ASSIGNED TO AFSM100

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: MPFSM

WORK SCHEDULE: 2230-0700-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	22:30	07:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: CAMERON, S EMP ID: 9960 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/01/2018 RANK: 008  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 27 of 28

JOB ID: 95090359 2315-11XX GENERAL EXPEDITOR KP0015 P7 07 TOUR III LDC: 17 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010356 TR III CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 231/614  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER MUST ATTEND TRAINING COURSE #54B01-01-CONTAINER  
LOADING AND SECURING.  
CMS Job Slot ID: 5788273

QUALIFICATIONS:  
SECTION: PLATFORM  
WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kennefick, M EMP ID: 1865 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 06/22/1985 RANK: 016  
\*\*\*\*\*

JOB ID: 70958454 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: "BASE OP 429 / 470 PRINCIPLE DUTY ASSIGNMENT LCUS, DEXITERITY TRAINING  
REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS:  
SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE  
WORK SCHEDULE: 2030-0500-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	20:30	05:00	030	20:30	05:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:  
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kennefick, D EMP ID: 7437 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/28/1985 RANK: 038  
\*\*\*\*\*

R0219  
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste  
K1VXR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM  
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 10/30/2018 11:04:24  
PAGE: 28 of 28

JOB ID: 71093968 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR I LDC: 14 EG:1=Full Time  
Vacant 01010683 TR I CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -  
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 122/470; NUMBER KEYBOARD DEXTERITY TRAINING REQUIRED; ALL  
DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SPBS,RACKS,HEADCASE

WORK SCHEDULE: 2200-0630-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	22:00	06:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ROSENBLOOM, B EMP ID: 0794 EFFECTIVE: 11/10/2018 SEN DATE: 09/29/2018 RANK: 014  
\*\*\*\*\*